The parcel of real property is of insufficient size and shape to be issued a building permit for any 
type of development to be constructed on the property; and the parcel is of use only to one or 
more adjacent property owners due to the size, shape, location and value of the parcel; or  

2. The value estimate of the parcel is fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) or less, as determined by 
a fee appraiser designated by the board or by the county property appraiser, and the parcel is of 
use only to one or more adjacent property owners due to the size, shape, location, and value of 
the parcel.  

(b) Request.